TMC1175A
Video A/D Converter
8 bit, 40 Msps
REV. 1.3.3 2/28/02
Features
• 8-Bit resolution
• 40 Msps conversion rate
• Low power: 100mW at 20 Msps

Operating, Ambient -20 110 °C
Junction 150 °C
Storage -65 150 °C
Lead Soldering 10 seconds 300 °C
Vapor Phase Soldering 1 minute 220 °C
TMC1175A PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
8 REV. 1.3.3 2/28/02
.
Operating Conditions
Parameter Min Nom Max Units
VDDD Digital Power Supply Voltage 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
VDDA Analog Power Supply Voltage 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
AGND Analog Ground (Measured to
DGND)
-0.1 0 0.1 V
fS Conversion Rate TMC1175A-20 20 Msps
TMC1175A-30 30 Msps
TMC1175A-40 40 Msps
tPWH CONV Pulsewidth, HIGH TMC1175A-20 15 ns
TMC1175A-30 13 ns
TMC1175A-40 12 ns
tPWL CONV Pulsewidth, LOW TMC1175A-20 15 ns

2.
3.
All dimensions and tolerances conform to ANSI Y14.5M-1982
Corner and edge chamfer (J) = 45°
Dimension D1 and E1 do not include mold protrusion. Allowable
protrusion is .101" (.25mm)
TMC1175A PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
2/28/02 0.0m 002
Stock#DS7001175A
Ordering Information
Product Number
Conversion
Rate Temperature Range Screening Package
Package
Marking
TMC1175AM7C20 20 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead SOIC 1175AM7C20
TMC1175AM7C30 30 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead SOIC 1175AM7C30
TMC1175AM7C40 40 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead SOIC 1175AM7C40
TMC1175AR3C20 20 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 28-Lead PLCC 1175AR3C20
TMC1175AR3C30 30 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 28-Lead PLCC 1175AR3C30
TMC1175AR3C40 40 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 28-Lead PLCC 1175AR3C40
For additional information regarding our products, please visit CADEKA at:  cadeka.com
CADEKA, the CADEKA logo design, COMLINEAR and the COMLINEAR logo design are trademarks or registered trademarks of CADEKA
Microcircuits LLC.  All other brand and product names may be trademarks of their respective companies.
CADEKA reserves the right to make changes to any products and services herein at any time without notice.  CADEKA does not assume any
responsibility or liability arising out of the application or use of any product or service described herein, except as expressly agreed to in
writing by CADEKA; nor does the purchase, lease, or use of a product or service from CADEKA convey a license under any patent rights,
copyrights, trademark rights, or any other of the intellectual property rights of CADEKA or of third parties.
Copyright ©2009 by CADEKA Microcircuits LLC.  All rights reserved.
CADEKA Headquarters Loveland, Colorado
T: 970.663.5452
T: 877.663.5452 (toll free)
Ampl i fy the Human Exper ience
 TMC1175AW7C20 20 Msps  TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead SOIC
(0.300 wide
body SOIC)
1175AW7C20
24 Lead SOIC, 0.300 Wide Body Package